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   F r i d a y  2 0 t h  M ay  2 0 1 6  

Last week’s attendance: 

Nursery: 96.5% 

Reception: 94.3% 

Year 1: 98.6% 

Year 2: 97.3% 

Year 3: 99.3% 

Year 4: 95.7% 

Year 5: 96.1% 

Year 6: 100% 

Overall Attendance: 97.2% 

Number of Lates: 

Monday: 15 

Tuesday: 18 

Wednesday: 18 

Thursday: 9 

Friday: 15 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

From today the pillar push button to exit the building via the main gate has been replaced. A member of the school 
office will let you out of the main gate when you exit the building through the reception office. 

Please note that dogs are not allowed on the school premises with the exception of guide dogs and small dogs. Small 
dogs must be held in your arms at all times whilst on the school premises.  

 Up coming  dates for your diary 

 Friday 27th May is an Inset Day - school is closed for pupils. 

 Monday 29th May until Friday 5th June - school  is closed for the half term.   

 Monday 6th June all pupils return to school for Summer Term 2. 

Well done to Year 5 who led an exciting fact filled class assembly this morning on Space. The assembly included space 
themed art work, singing and rapping.  

Best wishes 

Nicola Horton  

 
Nursery: Iqra Ahmed 

Reception: Riyan Tawsif 

Year 1: Jedidiah Addo 

Year 2: Amy Hurt 

Year 3: Nickie Lui-Vong 

Year 4: Rebecca Harrison 

Year 5: Imany Ahmed 

Year 6: Zakariye Mussa 

Reminder - School is Closed on: 

Friday 27th May - Inset Day  

Half Term Holiday - From Monday 

30th May until Friday 3rd June 

This week’s results: 

Year 1 – 8 stars 

Year 2 – 2 stars 

Year 3 –  4 stars 

Year 4 – 1 star 

Year 5 – 5 stars 

Year 6 – 1 star 

Well done Year 1, keep it up! 



Diary Dates: 
Friday 27th May - Inset Day - School Closed  

Monday 30th May - Friday 3rd June - Half Term Holidays - 
School Closed  

Monday 6th June - School open for all children 

Friday 10th June - The Queen’s 90th birthday celebration 
- Non-uniform Day - dress up like a King, Queen, Prince 
or Princess - Bring snacks/ drinks to share - Prizes for 

best dressed and best homemade crown! - £1 donation 

Friday 10th June – Parent Coffee Morning - 9am - Father 

Duncan Ross Room - All parents/ Carers welcome  

Friday 10th June - Year 1 Class Assembly 

Monday 13th June - Friday 17rd June - Healthy Eating 
Week  

Friday 17th June - Reception Class Assembly 

Thursday 23rd June - School Closed - Polling Day 

Friday 24th June - Nursery Class Assembly 

Friday 1st July - Year 2 Class Assembly 

Friday 8th July - Year 4 Class Assembly 

Tuesday 12th July - Nursery & Reception Sports Day 

Wednesday 13th July - Year 1 and Year 2 Sports Day 

Thursday 14th July - Year 3, 4, 5 and Year 6 Sports Day 

Friday 15th July - Summer Fair  

Wednesday 20th July - End of Year Service - St Paul’s 
Church, Bow Common—9:30am - All parents/ Carers 
welcome  

Friday 22nd July - School finishes at 1:30pm 

We are a reading school! 

Order from The Book People and use dis-
count code: qrTN8zy to receive a free gift! 
SPSL will receive a 10% discount every time 

you order using the fundraising code. This will be used to  

purchase more books for the school. Expires 06/06/2016. 

This week Reception went on a trip to London Aquarium. As we 
were travelling to the Aquarium the children were lucky enough to 
also see Big Ben, The Thames and The London Eye. The children 
really enjoyed seeing all the creatures that live under the sea and 
were able to feed the skate rays. The childrens favourite creatures 
were the skate rays, sharks, turtles and crocodiles just to name a 
few. The visit brought our under the sea topic this term to life and 

has supported the children’s learning.  

On Monday Year 6 enjoyed  

an after SATs visit to  

Victoria Park. 




